
 

Deerfield Police Department 

Dispatch Log 

September 21 thru 27, 2020 

 
 

 
For Date: 09/21/2020  -  Monday  
 

Call Number Time Call Reason Action   
 

20-65662        0006 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF5722] MILL VILLAGE PROFESSIONAL BUILDING - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-65663        0021 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] LOWER RD 

 

20-65664        0023 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SAND GULLY RD 

 

20-65665        0031 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

20-65666        0105 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

20-65668        0130 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] PINE NOOK RD 

 

20-65669        0139 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] MCCLELLAND FARM RD 

 

20-65670        0143 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3606] THE WOK - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-65671        0145 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-65672        0147 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3465] DEERFIELD CONVENIENCE STORE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-65673        0153 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF0137] CIRCLE K - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-65674        0155 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7343] CUMBERLAND FARMS - ELM ST 

 

20-65675        0156 ADMINISTRATIVE Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1410] DEERFIELD POLICE DEPARTMENT - CONWAY ST 

 

20-65676        0202 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] BEAVER DR 

 

20-65679        0322 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF9171] BBA DELI MARKER (AKA THAYER ST MARKET) - THAYER ST 

 

20-65681        0351 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 



 

20-65682        0357 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF6797] CLARKDALE FRUIT FARM - UPPER RD 

 

20-65683        0408 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF4046] WRISLEY FUNERAL HOME - SUGARLOAF ST 

 

20-65686        0443 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

20-65688        0531 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT No Action Required  
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2163] PELICAN PRODUCTS / HARDIGG IND INC - N MAIN ST 

 

20-65689        0537 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] JONES RD 

 

20-65690        0548 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] LOWER RD 

 

20-65699        0801 TRAFFIC HAZARD Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-65778        1610 PATROL AREA Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

20-65782        1645 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT No Action Required  
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2163] PELICAN PRODUCTS / HARDIGG IND INC - N MAIN ST 

 

20-65787        1701:21 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF4537] PEKARSKI'S SAUSAGE - CONWAY RD 

 

20-65790        1719:14 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] CONWAY RD 

 

20-65794        1734:44 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] CONWAY RD 

 

20-65803        1824:55 MEDICAL EMERGENCY FRANKLIN MEDICAL 
CENTER   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] CAPTAIN LATHROP DR 

 

20-65823        1948 TRAFFIC CONTROL No Action Required  
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF0258] THE ROCK FOSSIL/DINOSAUR - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-65849        2020 MOTOR VEHICLE COMPLAINT Investigated   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] LEE RD 

 

20-65841        2101:42 ALARM BURGLAR OR HOLDUP Building 
Checked/Secured   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] N HILLSIDE RD 

 

20-65845        2124 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK No Action Required  
  Location/Address:    [DRF YCV] YANKEE CANDLE STORE/YCV / FORMERLY YCS - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-65846        2127 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK No Action Required  
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

 

For Date: 09/22/2020  -  Tuesday  
 

20-65863        0028 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 



20-65864        0034 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3465] DEERFIELD CONVENIENCE STORE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-65868        0139 SERVE WARRANT Arrest(s) Made   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

         Refer To Arrest:    20DRF-95-AR 

            Arrest:    MCMANUS, ALLISON MARIE      

           Address:    18 TURNPIKE RD FL Apt. #1   TURNERS FALLS, MA 

              

           Charges:    WARRANT; DEFAULT / STRAIGHT 

 

20-65886        0305 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 

 

20-65887        0324 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
          Location:    [DRF DRF1113] STILLWATER BRIDGE 

 

20-65889        0340 PATROL AREA No Action Required  
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

20-65890        0500 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 

 

20-65891        0518 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF0137] CIRCLE K - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-65892        0528 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF0443] RICHARDSON'S CANDY KITCHEN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-65893        0529 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

20-65894        0549:53 ABANDONED 911 CALL ACCIDENTAL   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] JOHNSON-DOUBLEDAY DORM - ACADEMY LN 

 

20-65906        0842 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT No Action Required  
  Location/Address:    [DRF] N MAIN ST 

 

20-65911        0934:28 NOISE COMPLAINT Investigated   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

20-65950        1049:16 SUSPICIOUS ACTIVITY Investigated   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] COUNTY RD 

 

20-65929        1233:37 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUNDERLAND RD + SAWMILL PLAIN RD 

 

20-65932        1244 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD MAIN ST 

 

20-65936        1300 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

20-65952        1421 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD + KEETS RD 

 

20-65967        1553:59 ASSIST OTHER AGENCY Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [MSP] 51.2 MM - RT 91 

 

20-65983        1705:13 SAFETY HAZARD Transferred/Ref to 
Utility   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] S MILL RIVER RD 

 



20-65987        1712 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT No Action Required  
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

20-65993        1719:12 ALARM BURGLAR OR HOLDUP Building 
Checked/Secured   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF0443] RICHARDSON'S CANDY KITCHEN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-66019        2009 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT No Action Required  
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3045] OLD DEERFIELD COUNTRY STORE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-66036        2133:45 MOTOR VEHICLE COMPLAINT Could Not Locate   
  Location/Address:    [SUN] NB FROM HADLEY - AMHERST RD 

 

 

For Date: 09/23/2020  -  Wednesday  
 

20-66048        0024 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3465] DEERFIELD CONVENIENCE STORE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-66047        0028 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF9171] BBA DELI MARKER (AKA THAYER ST MARKET) - THAYER ST 

 

20-66049        0049 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3606] THE WOK - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-66050        0050 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF9988] DEERFIELD RIVER LIQUORS - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-66052        0102 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] WAPPING RD 

 

20-66053        0119 SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE Investigated   
  Location/Address:    [DRF YCV] YANKEE CANDLE STORE/YCV / FORMERLY YCS - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-66054        0135 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 

 

20-66059        0238 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] PINE NOOK RD 

 

20-66060        0238 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

20-66061        0239 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-66062        0303 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
          Location:    [DRF] UPPER & LOWER RD 

 

20-66063        0307 PATROL AREA No Action Required  
  Location/Address:    [DRF] HILLSIDE RD 

 

20-66065        0316 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3587] ATLAS FARM - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-66068        0525 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] N HILLSIDE RD 

 

20-66069        0525 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF4046] WRISLEY FUNERAL HOME - SUGARLOAF ST 

 

20-66070        0527 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] STAGE RD 



 

20-66074        0600:19 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] N MAIN ST 

 

20-66100        0939:35 911 CALL CONFIRMED MIS-DIAL  
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2969] MILL VILLAGE RD 

 

20-66142        1426:52 911 CALL TRANSFERRED TO STATE 
POLICE   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] ROUTE 91 

 

20-66175        1723:25 TRAFFIC HAZARD Removed Hazard   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF0443] AREA ACROSS FR RICHARDSON'S CANDY KITCHEN - GREENFIELD 

RD 

 

20-66179        1745 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
          Location:    [DRF DRF1113] STILLWATER BRIDGE 

 

20-66183        1752 LOST WALLET Notification   
          Location:    [DRF] SUAGRLOAF MOUNTAIN 

 

20-66202        1859 LOST WALLET Notification   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF0137] CIRCLE K - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-66203        1902 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
          Location:    [DRF] DOWNTOWN 

 

20-66213        1951 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD MAIN ST 

 

20-66218        2001 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT No Action Required  
  Location/Address:    [DRF] CIESLUKS FARM STAND - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-66224        2025 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 

 

20-66237        2113:39 MEDICAL EMERGENCY FRANKLIN MEDICAL 
CENTER   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-66242        2203:21 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-66248        2352 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
          Location:    [DRF] DOWNTOWN AREA 

 

20-66249        2353 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD MAIN ST 

 

 

For Date: 09/24/2020  -  Thursday  
 

20-66251        0023 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SAND GULLY RD 

 

20-66253        0122 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 

 

20-66254        0122 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
          Location:    [DRF] LEE RD & NEIGHBORHOOD 

 

20-66255        0134 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 



 

20-66259        0250 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF5496] BITTER SWEET BAKERY & CAFE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-66260        0251 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3465] DEERFIELD CONVENIENCE STORE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-66261        0256 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF9988] DEERFIELD RIVER LIQUORS & THE WOK - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-66263        0316 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
          Location:    [DRF] SUGARLOAF ST/NEIGHBORHOOD 

 

20-66265        0400 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRFUPLO] UPPER AND LOWER ROAD AREA - UPPER RD 

 

20-66266        0408 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-66267        0539 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

20-66270        0615 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT No Action Required  
  Location/Address:    [DRF] STILLWATER RD + DUNCAN DR 

 

20-66279        0747 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

20-66335        0800 ANIMAL COMPLAINT Investigated   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] MCCLELLAND FARM RD 

 

20-66292        0850 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK No Action Required  
          Location:    [DRF] PAM AM RAILWAYS 

 

20-66296        1008:57 MEDICAL EMERGENCY COOLEY DICKINSON 
HOSPITAL   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] HERITAGE WAY 

 

20-66312        1030:25 SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF YCV] YANKEE CANDLE STORE/YCV / FORMERLY YCS - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-66305        1044:02 911 HANG UP CONFIRMED MIS-DIAL  
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF4911] VETERINARY EMERGENCY & SPECIALTY - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-66339        1331 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK No Action Required  
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUNDERLAND RD 

 

20-66349        1404:36 FRAUD/SCAM Notification   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] BRAEBURN RD 

 

20-66350        1414:55 MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENT NO INJU Investigated   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUGARLOAF ST 

       Refer To Accident:    20DRF-78-AC 

 

20-66365        1605:17 911 CELL CALL CONFIRMED MIS-DIAL  
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2163] PELICAN PRODUCTS / HARDIGG IND INC - N MAIN ST 

 

20-66368        1606:48 209A SERVICE SERVED IN HAND   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1410] DEERFIELD POLICE DEPARTMENT - CONWAY ST 

 

20-66371        1615 VANDALISM Investigated   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] CAPTAIN LATHROP DR 

       Refer To Incident:    20DRF-141-OF 



 

20-66389        1802:57 MOTOR VEHICLE COMPLAINT Negative Contact   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] CONWAY RD 

 

20-66410        1921 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
          Location:    [DRF DRF1113] STILLWATER BRIDGE 

 

20-66420        2025 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD MAIN ST 

 

20-66422        2032 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRFRR] DEERFIELD RAIL YARD - MCCLELLAND FARM RD 

 

20-66430        2057 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

 

For Date: 09/25/2020  -  Friday  
 

20-66453        0113 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3465] DEERFIELD CONVENIENCE STORE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-66454        0123 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD MAIN ST 

 

20-66455        0126 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF9988] DEERFIELD RIVER LIQUORS - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-66456        0127 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3606] THE WOK - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-66458        0132 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-66459        0132 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] WAPPING RD 

 

20-66460        0135 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 

 

20-66462        0303 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] PINE NOOK RD 

 

20-66463        0308 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

20-66464        0317 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

20-66465        0333 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF0002] DEERFIELD RAIL YARD - RAILROAD YARD RD 

 

20-66467        0428 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
          Location:    [DRF] DOWNTOWN 

 

20-66469        0559 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-66471        0613 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
          Location:    [DRF] UPPER & LOWERD RD 

 

20-66487        0815 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] N MAIN ST 



 

20-66491        0822:39 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] N MAIN ST 

 

20-66506        0856:44 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT No Action Required  
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUGARLOAF ST 

 

20-66524        0955:13 ARTICLES LOST Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1410] DEERFIELD POLICE DEPARTMENT - CONWAY ST 

 

20-66540        1104:57 ABANDONED 911 CALL No Action Required  
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF4911] VETERINARY EMERGENCY & SPECIALTY - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-66543        1119:06 OFFICER WANTED Investigated   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1410] DEERFIELD POLICE DEPARTMENT - CONWAY ST 

       Refer To Incident:    20DRF-142-OF 

 

20-66551        1154:33 911 MIS DIAL CONFIRMED MIS-DIAL  
  Location/Address:    [DRF] UPPER RD 

 

20-66562        1303 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

20-66568        1326 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT No Action Required  
  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD + MEMORIAL ST 

 

20-66583        1422 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT No Action Required  
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUGARLOAF ST + S MAIN ST 

 

20-66589        1502:16 MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDE W/INJURY Vehicle Towed   
       Vicinity of:    [DRF YCV] YANKEE CANDLE STORE/YCV / FORMERLY YCS - GREENFIELD RD 

 Refer To Citation:    T1822243 

       Refer To Accident:    20DRF-79-AC 

 

20-66618        1730 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD MAIN ST 

 

20-66620        1740 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] PINE NOOK RD 

 

20-66645        1858:15 209A SERVICE Negative Contact   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7531] UNITED PARCEL SERVICE - WHATELY RD 

 

20-66660        1936 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-66669        2014:43 911 CELL MIS DIAL Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF0154] CELL TOWER: DEERFIELD - PINE NOOK RD 

 

20-66670        2018 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD MAIN ST 

 

20-66671        2018:38 FIRE, OTHER NON-SPECIFIC Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] GRAVES ST 

 

20-66685        2107 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
          Location:    [DRF] DOWNTOWN 

 

20-66689        2126 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 

 

20-66695        2157 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
          Location:    [DRF DRF1113] STILLWATER BRIDGE 



 

20-66696        2203 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 

 

20-66699        2220:15 NOISE COMPLAINT Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [SUN 2] NORTH 116 FLATS - AMHERST RD 

 

20-66704        2306 PATROL AREA Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUGARLOAF ST 

 

20-66710        2323:44 MOTOR VEHICLE COMPLAINT Could Not Locate   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] ROUTE 91 

 

20-66713        2350 PATROL AREA Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

20-66715        2353 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

 

For Date: 09/26/2020  -  Saturday  
 

20-66717        0007:42 SMOKE INVESTIGATION Investigated   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] BLOODY BROOK DR 

 

20-66719        0028 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] CROSS ST 

 

20-66720        0044 PATROL AREA No Action Required  
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

20-66723        0059 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD ALBANY RD 

 

20-66725        0108 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
          Location:    [DRF DRF1113] STILLWATER BRIDGE 

 

20-66729        0124 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD MAIN ST 

 

20-66731        0153 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
          Location:    [DRF DRF1113] STILLWATER BRIDGE 

 

20-66733        0223 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF4011] GREENFIELD SAVINGS BANK - N MAIN ST 

 

20-66736        0324 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3606] THE WOK - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-66737        0327 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1323] GOULET TRUCKING - INDUSTRIAL DR W 

 

20-66738        0339 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRFRR] DEERFIELD RAIL YARD - MCCLELLAND FARM RD 

 

20-66739        0457 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF8195] HOLIDAY PIZZA - ELM ST 

 

20-66740        0502 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] WAPPING RD 

 

20-66742        0541 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF9347] DAMN YANKEES BBQ - ELM ST 



 

20-66743        0544 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] ELM CIR 

 

20-66744        0600 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] PINE NOOK RD 

 

20-66784        1017:27 MEDICAL EMERGENCY COOLEY DICKINSON 
HOSPITAL   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] DUNCAN DR 

 

20-66800        1139:56 DANGEROUS DOG Call Given to an 
Officer   
       Vicinity of:    [DRF] STEAM MILL RD + GREENOUGH CRSG RD 

       Refer To Incident:    20DRF-143-OF 

 

20-66801        1144:30 911 CALL Dispatch Handled   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD PINE NOOK RD 

 

20-66803        1149:59 911 HANG UP ACCIDENTAL   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF4911] VETERINARY EMERGENCY & SPECIALTY - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-66830        1350:25 HIT AND RUN Investigated   
  Location/Address:    [DRF YCV] YANKEE CANDLE STORE/YCV / FORMERLY YCS - GREENFIELD RD 

       Refer To Incident:    20DRF-144-OF 

 

20-66843        1455 Cruiser Maintenance Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1410] DEERFIELD POLICE DEPARTMENT - CONWAY ST 

 

20-66852        1512:36 911 CALL Investigated   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] PLEASANT ST 

 

20-66854        1527:48 FIRE ALARM Investigated   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1330] DEERFIELD BUSINESS CENTER - N HILLSIDE RD 

 

20-66863        1547 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD MAIN ST 

 

20-66866        1549 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] STILLWATER RD 

 

20-66870        1613 PATROL AREA No Action Required  
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

20-66872        1619 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

20-66878        1656 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
          Location:    [DRF DRF1113] STILLWATER BRIDGE 

 

20-66879        1657 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] LOWER RD + UPPER RD 

 

20-66890        1727 PATROL AREA No Action Required  
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUGARLOAF MT RD 

 

20-66913        1838 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-66915        1852 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-66920        1909 COMMUNITY POLICING Services Rendered   



  Location/Address:    [DRF] ELM ST 

 

20-66932        1938 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] PINE NOOK RD 

 

20-66947        2025 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] INDUSTRIAL DR E 

 

20-66948        2029 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] INDUSTRIAL DR W 

 

20-66954        2036 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] ELM CIR 

 

20-66957        2038 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-66959        2054 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3587] ATLAS FARM - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-66960        2055 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-66961        2105:10 ASSIST OTHER AGENCY Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [GRF] MAIN ST + CHAPMAN ST 

 

20-66964        2123:48 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-66973        2159 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 

 

20-66977        2216 Cruiser Maintenance Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7343] CUMBERLAND FARMS - ELM ST 

 

20-66978        2241:13 MOTOR VEHICLE COMPLAINT Negative Contact   
  Location/Address:    [WHA WHA8904] CIRCLE K/IRVING GAS STATION - SUNDERLAND RD 

 

 

For Date: 09/27/2020  -  Sunday  
 

20-66987        0005 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF0137] CIRCLE K - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-66988        0015 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 

 

20-66990        0030 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3606] THE WOK - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-66992        0040 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
          Location:    [DRF DRF1113] STILLWATER BRIDGE 

 

20-66997        0058 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-67006        0129 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3465] DEERFIELD CONVENIENCE STORE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-67014        0154 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] WAPPING RD 

 

20-67019        0222 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   



  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF9171] BBA DELI MARKER (AKA THAYER ST MARKET) - THAYER ST 

 

20-67023        0312 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD MAIN ST 

 

 
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7343] CUMBERLAND FARMS - ELM ST 

 

20-67026        0336 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
          Location:    [DRF] UPPER& LOWER RD 

 

20-67027        0339 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] ELM CIR 

 

20-67030        0459 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRFRR] DEERFIELD RAIL YARD - MCCLELLAND FARM RD 

 

20-67032        0517 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3587] ATLAS FARM - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-67034        0558 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

20-67057        0954 TRAFFIC HAZARD Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SOUTH OF RAILYARD - RIVER RD 

 

20-67060        1007:27 CHECK WELFARE Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SB  41.4MM - ROUTE 91 

 

20-67064        1018 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2877] DOUGLAS AUCTIONEERS - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-67078        1125 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] 91 NB ON RAMP - CONWAY RD 

 

20-67085        1215:00 911 CALL Dispatch Handled   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2313] SOUTH DEERFIELD FIRE DEPARTMENT - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-67093        1246:34 CHECK WELFARE Could Not Locate   
  Location/Address:    [ERV ERV0000] THE FRENCH KING BRIDGE - FRENCH KING HWY 

 

20-67244        1300:04 ASSIST CITIZEN Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] WEST ST 

 

20-67116        1442 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF YCV] YANKEE CANDLE STORE/YCV / FORMERLY YCS - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-67150        1515 ADMINISTRATIVE No Action Required  
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1410] DEERFIELD POLICE DEPARTMENT - CONWAY ST 

 

20-67121        1521 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF0137] CIRCLE K - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-67142        1632 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

20-67151        1655 Cruiser Maintenance Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1410] DEERFIELD POLICE DEPARTMENT - CONWAY ST 

 

20-67171        1907:46 911 MIS DIAL ACCIDENTAL   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] TYLER WAY 

 

20-67172        1908:06 SERVICE CALL Services Rendered   



          Location:    [DRF] TO THE WHATELY TOWN LINE 

 

20-67175        1948 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] ELM CIR 

 

20-67199        2203 PATROL AREA No Action Required  
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

20-67205        2310 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF8881] LEADER HOME CENTER - ELM ST 

 

20-67206        2310 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF4006] HABITAT POST & BEAM - ELM ST 

 

20-67209        2357 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3465] DEERFIELD CONVENIENCE STORE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

 

 


